b1500000

(Requestor's Name)				
. (Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W15-44888				





300277772493

10/07/15--01015--007 **1061.25

OCT 23 2015 D. BRUCE

Ŧ.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 8, 2015

ADRIENNE CIANCETA LAKESIDE CAPITAL ADVISORS, LP 30 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE 2750 CHICAGO, IL 60606

SUBJECT: LCA LAS PALMAS, LP Ref. Number: W15000066888

We have received your document for LCA LAS PALMAS, LP and your check(s) totaling \$1061.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 515A00021304

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LCA Las Palmas, LP

Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Adrienne Ciancetta
Contact Person
Lakeside Capital Advisors, LP
Firm/Company
30 S. Wacker Drive Ste 2750
Address
Chicago, IL 60606
City, State and Zip Code
adrienne.ciancetta@lcaplp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Adrienne Ciancetta

Name of Contact Person

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

[1\$1,000.00 Filing Fees (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent

\$1,008.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

[]\$1,052.50 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

\$1,061.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

Fee)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

1. LCA Las Pal	mas, LP			
Acceptable Limited P	armership suffixes: Limited Partnership,	Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. ited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.		
LCA Las Paln	nas 1, LP			
If name unavailable		or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact ust contain acceptable suffix.		
2. DELAWARE		_{3:} 10/02/2014		
	ite or Country of Formation	Date of Formation		
4. Federal Employer	r Identification Number 47-520900			
5. Name of Register	ed Agent for Service of Process and Flor	ida Street Address:		
Corporation :	Service Company			
1201 Hays S	treet	SECRETARY ALLAHASSI		
Tallahassee,	FL 32301	SSE 23		
6. Thereby accept the of all statutes rela my position as regi	ive to the proper and Jomplete performan istered agent	ce to act in this capacity. I further agree to camply with the probisions ce of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of Lydia Coffen Asst. Vice President		
		Registered Agent		
7 Principal Office:	0 /	8. Mailing Address:		
		c/o Lakeside Capital Advisors, LP		
Chicago, IL 60606		30 S. Wacker Dr. Ste 2750		
		Chicago, IL 60606		
9. If limited partner	rship is a limited liability limited partne	rship, check box.		
10. Name, principal	office address, and mailing address of	ach general partner		
Name of General	Partner: Lakeside Capital GP, L	LC Name of General Partner:		
Street Address:	30 S. Wacker Dr. Ste 275			
	Chicago, IL 60606 /114-	89D		
Mailing Address		O Mailing Address:		
	Chicago, IL 60606			
Name of General	Partner:	Name of General Partner:		
Street Address		Street Address:		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		

Name of General Partner:	e 1 of 2 Name of General Partner:	
Street Address:	Street Address:	
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:	
11. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	ate this document is filed by the F	lorida Department of State.)
12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other officitle law of which it is organized.	re than 90 days prior to the delive ial having custody of the entity's	ry of this application to the records in the jurisdiction under
Signed this O2 day of October Signature of The individual signing this document affirm that the facts stated her submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a this	a general partner Labeside rein are true and the individual is a sird degree felony as provided for	aware that false information
	00.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 R	
Page	2 of 2	PILED 2015 OCT 23 P 4: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LCA LAS PALMAS, LP" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LCA LAS PALMAS,"

LP" WAS FORMED ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 10260470

Date: 10-19-15